



Contact: Adam Remshifski AVP of Marketing 215-969-2912 <u>aremshifski@amhfcu.org</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Kids-N-Hope Foundation Raises \$12,000 at Second Annual Cornhole Tournament

Community Event Raises Funds to Support Pediatric Music Therapy Programs and Child Life Services at Local Hospitals

PHILADELPHIA– September 25, 2023 – American Heritage Credit Union ("American Heritage") joined the Kids-N-Hope Foundation ("The Foundation") to raise \$12,000 during the second annual Cornhole Tournament. All proceeds from this event benefit the Kids-N-Hope Foundation, which aims to enhance children's health and life services through pediatric music therapy at local hospitals and not-for-profit organizations.

The tournament was made up of 90 teams and over 200 individuals attended the fundraising event, representing members, neighbors, and employees of American Heritage, as well as other local credit unions and community partners. Cash prizes and trophies were awarded to the top three teams of the tournament.

"We are thrilled to have raised these funds at our second annual Cornhole Tournament to continue supporting the Kids-N-Hope Foundation's mission," stated Bruce K. Foulke, Founder and Chairman of the Kids-N-Hope Foundation and President & CEO of American Heritage Credit Union. "We hope everyone who attended and participated in the event had a fun-filled evening. Without the continued support from our community through their participation in events like this tournament, we would not be able to make the impacts we do in the lives of pediatric patients each year."

About the Kids-N-Hope Foundation

The Kids-N-Hope Foundation ("The Foundation") was founded by American Heritage Credit Union in 1996, and provides support for child life services, including the Music Therapy Program at Children's Hospital of Philadelphia ("CHOP") and other local hospitals within American Heritage Credit Union's Workplace Partner Program. To date, the Foundation contributed more than \$3.1 million dollars to these local pediatric healthcare programs through its fundraising efforts.

About American Heritage Credit Union

American Heritage Credit Union is a member-owned financial cooperative with more than \$4.5 billion in assets serving more than 800 Workplace Partners and more than 280,000 members, with more than 35 locations across Philadelphia, Bucks, Montgomery, Delaware, and Camden Counties. Founded in 1948, American Heritage Credit Union is now one of the top 75 largest credit unions in the United States and named Pennsylvania's 2023 Best-in-State Credit Union by Forbes. For more information about American Heritage Credit Union please visit <u>AmericanHeritageCU.org</u>



Enclosed: Photos

The top three teams of the cornhole tournament won cash prizes ranging from \$1,200 to \$300 as well as tournament trophies. From left to right: (Second Place Team) Bag Boys, (First Place Team) The Outsiders, (Third Place Team) TEAM DIETZ.



Teams of two played in a Round Robin tournament, competing for cash prizes while supporting the Kids-N-Hope Foundation.

###